O ( P. C.)	06-01-1998 DEPARTMENT OF COMME
FORM PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM Rev. 6-93)  Rev. 6-93)	
1200	; and Trademark Off <u>Docket No.</u>
To the Honorable Commission of Patents  Please record the attached or include cum.	100724869 ATTN. BOX ASSIGNME
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	  2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Dr. Laszlo Vertesy; Dr. Martin Knauf; Dr.	
Joachim Wink; Dr. Dieter Isert; Dr. Wilhelm Stahl; Dr. Gunther Rieb; Dr. Josef Aszodi;	Name: <u>Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft</u>
Dr. Dominique Le Beller Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Internal Address:
attached?Yes _X_No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: <u>D-65926 Frankfurt am</u>
XX Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Main, Germany
Other	State: ZIP:
Execution Date: <u>February 2, 3, 4, 9, 12, 1998</u> <u>and March 2, 1998</u> .	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together the execution date of the application is:	with a new application,
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/988,552	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attac	ched?Yes <u>X</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents   involved
Name: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
	XX Enclosed
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Washington	
State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP: <u>20005-3315</u>	8. Deposit account number:
	e foregoing information is true and correct
and any attached copy is a true copy of the	e original document.
Lara C. Kelley Jul	d (. Lellez May 22, 1998
Name of Person Signing Signat	ture Date
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments and document: 2
	REEL: 9200 FRAME: 0641

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

- 1) Dr. László VÉRTESY, Eppenhainer Weg 6, 65817 Eppstein, Germany
- 2) Dr. Martin KNAUF, Schwanheimer Straße 45, 60528 Frankfurt, Germany
- Dr. Joachim WINK, Magdeburger Straße 14, 63322 Rödermark, Germany
- 4) Dr. Dieter ISERT, In den Weingärten 1, 65760 Eschborn, Germany
- 5) Dr. Wilhelm STAHL, Lanaer Straße 84, 65510 Idstein, Germany
- 6) Dr. Günther RIEß, Im Höhlchen 44, 65795 Hattersheim, Germany
- 7) Dr. Jozsef ASZODI, 90 Rue Robespierre, 77340 Pontault Combault, France
- 8) Dr. Dominique LE BELLER, 190 Rue des Marivaux, 60880 Jaux, France

Citizenship: 1) - 6) German, 7) + 8) French

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Hoechst Aktiengesellschaft

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany located at D-65926 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States , executed concurrently herewith /

Ser.-No.:

filed:

## entitled: Novel antibiotic, feglymycin, processes for its preparation and its use

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inventor(s):	
1st: Léhlo VCE	Date: Febr. 2 ml, 1998
2nd:	Date: tebr. 9th 1998
3rd: Joseph J	Date: 5267. 4th, 1998
4th: Dule het	Date: Marh 2nd 1988
5th: Willel Stell	Date: Febr 4th, 1998
6th: Sintgos Riefs	Date: - Febr 4th, 1998
7th:	Date: Feb, 1214,1992
8th:	Date: Feln 3 nd 1998
CI/LIVIE	
and the second s	